

S.T Case No 235 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW01-004446-2024

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No.18,

Dated : 06.08.2025

Today, the date is fixed for physical and evidence.

Both the accused persons are produced from the Judicial Custody. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C till the next date.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present with one witness C.S.W-5, namely, Swapan Chatterjee.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Now, the case record is taken up for evidence.

Swapan Chatterjee is examined-in-chief as P.W-3.

At this stage, Ld. PP-in-charge files a petition praying for declaring the witness P.W-3 as hostile witness and prays for permitting him to cross-examine P.W-3.

Heard. Considered. Prayer is hereby allowed.

Ld. PP-in-charge is permitted to cross-examine P.W-3.

P.W-3 is cross-examined in full by the Ld. PP-in-charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

During evidence, the carbon impression of signature of P.W-3 upon the carbon copy of the inquest report is marked as Exbt.-P-3/1/P.W-3.

No other witness is present.

To date i.e. 07.08.2025 for production and evidence.

Prosecution is directed to take proper steps.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional Session Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.