

S.T Case No 235 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW01-004446-2024

Present : Sri Plaban Mukherjee (J.O Code : WB01427)

Order No.20,

Dated : 08.08.2025

Today, the date is fixed for physical production and evidence of P.W-4.

Both the accused persons are produced from the Judicial Custody. They are taken into custody and remanded to J.C till the next date.

Ld. PP-in-Charge is present with P.W-4, namely, Rupa Rao.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person is present.

Now, the case record is taken up for evidence.

P.W-4 Rupa Rao is further examined-in-chief and cross-examined in full and she is discharged.

During evidence, the two signatures of P.W-4 upon her statement, recorded u/s 164 Cr.P.C are collectively marked as Exbt.P-6/P.W-4.

Fix 08.09.2025 for production and evidence and

09.09.2025 for production and evidence.

Prosecution is directed to take proper steps.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional Session Judge,

1st Court, Howrah.