

S.T Case No 235 of 2024
CNR No. WBHW01-004446-2024
Present : Sri Mainak Dasgupta (J.O Code : WB01070)

Order No.32,

Dated : 02.04.2026

Today, the date is fixed for production of the accused persons; hearing of the petition dated 18.11.2025, filed on behalf of the accused Biswajit Dutta and evidence.

None of the accused persons, namely, Biswajit Dutta and Sumona Dey is produced today.

No witness turns up today.

Received copy of orders dated 02.04.2026 in connection with Crl Misc. Case No.103 of 2026, passed by the Ld. C.J.M, Howrah. On perusal of the same, it appears that bonds with regard to the accused Sumona Dey @ Sumana Dey has been accepted by the Ld. C.J.M, Howrah in compliance with the direction of the solemn order dated 31/03/2026, passed by the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta in CRM (M) 559 of 2026. It also appears that Ld. C.J.M has passed a direction to issue R.O. at once. Let the same be kept with the case record.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Alipore Women's Correctional Home for information.

Fix 04/05/2026 for production of the accused persons, Biswajit Dey and appearance of Somana Dey, if on bail and hearing of the petition dated 18.11.2025, filed on behalf of the accused Biswajit Dutta and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah(I/C)

Additional Session Judge,
1st Court, Howrah(In-Charge)