

Session Trial No. 235 of 2024
CNR Number :WBHW01-004446-2024
Present : Sri Somesh Prasad Sinha (J.O Code : WB00720)

Order No. 36, Dated : 13.07.2026

Today is fixed for production, appearance, hearing of the petition dated 18.11.2025, filed on behalf of the accused Biswajit Dutta and further evidence.

Out of the two accused person, one accused person namely, Sumona Dey on Court bail is present today by filing hazira and rest one accused person, namely, Biswajit Dutta is produced from judicial custody. He is taken into custody and remanded to J.C till the next date.

Ld. Advocate for accused persons is present.

Ld. P.P-in Charge is not present today.

No witness has turned up.

Ld. Public Prosecutor, Howrah is directed to look into this matter.

Fix **19.08.2026** for production, appearance, appointment of P.P. and further evidence.

Let a copy of the order be sent to the Ld. Public Prosecutor, Howrah.

Dictated & Corrected by me.

A.S.J, 1st Court, Howrah.

Additional Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Howrah.

